UMass (1-6) -vs- ARKANSAS-LITTLE ROCK (3-5)
12/07/01 at Little Rock, AR

Date: 12/07/01 Score By Period 1 2 OT1 Total

Site: Little Rock, AR ARKANSAS-LITTLE ROCK 32 27 11 70

Referees: Julie May, Lisa Pitts, Randy Salsbury

UMass 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 PEGUES, Ebony * 34 8-23 3-10 0-0 3-2 5 3 1 5 0 0 19

10 NELSON, Katie * 40 3-10 3-6 1-1 1-2 3 5 3 2 0 2 10

00 LIIVANDI, Siiri * 29 4-7 0-0 2-6 5-2 7 2 1 3 0 1 10

21 BUTLER, Jennifer * 36 3-9 0-0 2-9 7-3 10 4 1 3 1 2 8

32 SNEED, Amber * 21 1-3 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 1 3 3 0 3 4

11 HARRIS, Paige 7 2-5 2-5 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 1 6

50 SMITH, Nekole 11 2-6 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 4

15 GOVAN, Monique 16 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 3 0 0 2

43 NEHLS, Caroline 12 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 1 0 2

44 FOSTER, Cleo 19 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 2 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 225 25-68 8-21 7-18 26-18 4 22 14 22 2 10 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-25 52.00 % 4-4 100.00 % 3-6 50.00 %

Second Half 10-33 30.30 % 3-9 33.33% 3-8 37.50 %

oT1 2-10 20.00 % 1-8 12.50 % 1-4 25.00 %

Total 25-68 36.8 % 8-21 38.1 % 7-18 38.9 %

Points in the Paint: 18
Largest Lead: 6 2nd-13:54

Technical Fouls: none Fast Break Points: O

Lead Changed: 7 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 14

ARKANSAS-LITTLE ROCK 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 CASSIDY, Darci * 42 5-11 3-6 11-13 1-2 3 3 4 4 0 3 24

23 CASH, Alicia * 33 6-10 3-5 2-3 1-6 7 3 1 0 2 1 17

15 SARTI, Roberta * 40 4-8 0-0 3-4 2-6 8 3 3 5 0 0 11

30 STRONG, Shemeka * 40 3-9 1-3 0-2 4-2 6 3 4 7 0 2 7

50 KENNEDY, Asten * 9 1-3 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 3

32 BEOUGHER, Becca 30 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 2 4

25 DUNSETH, Olivia 22 0-2 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 4 0 1 2

42  SINDELAR, Brenda 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

44  SKORO, Mediha 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 225 21-47 7-16 21-27 11-22 33 17 12 22 2 9 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-22 54.55 % 3-7 42.86 % 5-7 71.43 %

Second Half 8-24 33.33 % 3-8 37.50 % 8-9 88.89 %

OoT 1 1-1 100.00 % 1-1 100.00 % 8-11 72.73 %

Total 21-47 447 % 7-16 43.8 % 21-27 77.8%

Points in the Paint: 18
Largest Lead: 9 2nd-05:47

Technical Fouls: none Fast Break Points: O

Lead Changed: 7 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 5 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 8



First Half Box Score

UMass 33
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12  PEGUES, Ebony 15 4-8 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 9
10 NELSON, Katie 17 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 2 6
0 LIIVANDI, Siiri 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 4
21  BUTLER, Jennifer 15 1-3 0-0 1-4 0-0 0 0 1 1 1 2 3
32  SNEED, Amber 18 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 1 2 3 0 3 4
11 HARRIS, Paige 0o 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
50 SMITH, Nekole 10 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 4
15 GOVAN, Monique 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
43 NEHLS, Caroline 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
44 FOSTER, Cleo 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-25 4-4 3-6 4-7 11 8 9 9 1 8 33

00.0
52.0 % % 50.0 %

ARKANSAS-LITTLE ROCK 32
#  Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12  CASSIDY, Darci 19 3-5 1-2 3-3 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 1 10
23  CASH, Alicia 1 3-5 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 1 0 7
15 SARTI, Roberta 19 4-6 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 3 1 0 0 8
30 STRONG, Shemeka 18 1-2 1-2 0-2 1-2 3 0 3 5 0 1 3
50 KENNEDY, Asten 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
32 BEOUGHER, Becca 10 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
25 DUNSETH, Olivia 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0
42 SINDELAR, Brenda 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
44 SKORO, Mediha 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-22 3-7 5-7 4-9 13 6 8 12 1 3 32

54.5% 429 % 71.4%



Second Half Box Score

UMass 26
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12  PEGUES, Ebony 14 4-12 2-6 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 4 0 0 10
10 NELSON, Katie 18 1-5 1-2 1-1 1-1 2 3 0 2 0 0 4
0 LIIVANDI, Siiri 13 2-4 0-0 1-2 4-1 5 0 0 1 0 1 5
21 BUTLER, Jennifer 16 1-4 0-0 1-5 5-3 8 2 0 1 0 0 3
32 SNEED, Amber 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 HARRIS, Paige 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
50 SMITH, Nekole 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 GOVAN, Monique 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
43  NEHLS, Caroline 9 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
44 FOSTER, Cleo 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-33 3-9 3-8 17-10 27 7 3 11 1 2 26
30.3% 33.3% 37.5%
ARKANSAS-LITTLE ROCK 27
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12  CASSIDY, Darci 18 1-5 1-3 1-2 0-1 1 2 3 2 0 2 4
23 CASH, Alicia 17 3-5 2-3 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 1 10
15 SARTI, Roberta 18 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 3 0 0 2
30 STRONG, Shemeka 17  2-7 0-1 0-0 3-0 3 3 1 2 0 1 4
50 KENNEDY, Asten 5 1-3 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
32 BEOUGHER, Becca 15 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 2
25 DUNSETH, Olivia 10 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
42 SINDELAR, Brenda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 SKORO, Mediha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 8-24 3-8 8-9 7-9 16 9 4 9 1 5 27

33.3% 37.5% 88.9%



ot Box Score

UMass 6
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 PEGUES, Ebony 5 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 NELSON, Katie 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
0 LIIVANDI, Siiri 4 0-0 0-0 1-4 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
21  BUTLER, Jennifer 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
32 SNEED, Amber 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 HARRIS, Paige 1 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
50 SMITH, Nekole 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 GOVAN, Monique 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
43 NEHLS, Caroline 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 FOSTER, Cleo 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2-10 1-8 1-4 5-1 6 7 2 2 0 0 6
20.0% 12.5% 25.0%
ARKANSAS-LITTLE ROCK 11
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 CASSIDY, Darci 5 1-1 1-1 7-8 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
23 CASH, Alicia 5 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 SARTI, Roberta 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
30 STRONG, Shemeka 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 KENNEDY, Asten 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 BEOUGHER, Becca 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
25 DUNSETH, Olivia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 SINDELAR, Brenda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 SKORO, Mediha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1-1 1-1 8-11 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 1 11
100.0 100.0

% % 72.7 %



VISITORS: UMass

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: ARKANSAS-LITTLE ROCK

TURNOVER by SNEED,AMBER

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,KATIE
MISS LAYUP by PEGUES,EBONY

GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,KATIE
ASSIST by LIIVANDI,SIIRI

GOOD FT by SNEED,AMBER
GOOD FT by SNEED,AMBER

MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,JENNIFER
STEAL by SNEED,AMBER
TURNOVER by LIIVANDI,SIIRI

FOUL by NELSON,KATIE

STEAL by BUTLER,JENNIFER
MISS LAYUP by LIIVANDI,SIIRI

REBOUND OFF by LIIVANDI,SIIRI

GOOD LAYUP by LIIVANDI,SIIRI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by NELSON,KATIE

FOUL by PEGUES,EBONY

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,NEKOLE
ASSIST by NELSON,KATIE

MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,JENNIFER
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS FT by BUTLER,JENNIFER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BUTLER,JENNIFER

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,NEKOLE

FOUL by FOSTER,CLEO

STEAL by NELSON,KATIE

MISS FT by BUTLER,JENNIFER

19:56
19:54
19:40

19:13
18:43
18:22
18:00
17:49
17:40
17:40
17:40
17:38
17:31
17:05
17:03
16:59
16:44
16:38
16:35
16:17
16:17
16:11
16:03

15:29

15:15
15:15
15:15
15:15
15:02

14:40

14:18
14:11
14:11
14:11

14:00

13:45

13:43
13:37
13:09
13:06
12:56
12:56

0-2

3-2

3-4

4-4
5-4

-7

7-9

7-10

9-10

9-13

9-15

H2
Vi

H1

Vi

V3

H2

H3

H1

H4

H 6

STEAL by DUNSETH,OLIVIA
MISS JUMPER by SARTI,ROBERTA

REBOUND DEF by SARTI,ROBERTA
GOOD JUMPER by SARTI,ROBERTA

GOOD JUMPER by CASSIDY,DARCI
FOUL by KENNEDY,ASTEN
FOUL by KENNEDY,ASTEN

TURNOVER by DUNSETH,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by CASH,ALICIA
TURNOVER by STRONG,SHEMEKA

TURNOVER by STRONG,SHEMEKA

BLOCK by CASH,ALICIA

GOOD 3PTR by STRONG,SHEMEKA

ASSIST by CASH,ALICIA

REBOUND DEF by SARTI,ROBERTA

GOOD LAYUP by CASSIDY,DARCI(in the paint)
ASSIST by SARTI,ROBERTA

GOOD FT by CASSIDY,DARCI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by CASSIDY,DARCI
ASSIST by SARTI,ROBERTA

FOUL by CASH,ALICIA

REBOUND DEF by STRONG,SHEMEKA
GOOD JUMPER by SARTI,ROBERTA
ASSIST by CASSIDY,DARCI

REBOUND DEF by CASSIDY,DARCI
MISS 3PTR by CASH,ALICIA
REBOUND OFF by STRONG,SHEMEKA

TURNOVER by BEOUGHER,BECCA

FOUL by SARTI,ROBERTA



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

GOOD FT by BUTLER,JENNIFER 12:56 10-15 H5
12:42 TURNOVER by DUNSETH,OLIVIA
STEAL by SMITH,NEKOLE 12:40
TURNOVER by GOVAN,MONIQUE 12:33
12:31 STEAL by STRONG,SHEMEKA
12:14 TURNOVER by STRONG,SHEMEKA
STEAL by SNEED,AMBER 12:14
TURNOVER by NEHLS,CAROLINE 11:59
11:58 STEAL by CASSIDY,DARCI
11:45 MISS JUMPER by CASH,ALICIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:43
GOOD LAYUP by PEGUES,EBONY(in the paint) 11:21 12-15 H3
11:09 MISS 3PTR by DUNSETH,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by PEGUES,EBONY --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,NEKOLE(in the paint) 11:02 14-15 H1
ASSIST by SNEED,AMBER --

10:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
10:52 TURNOVER by DUNSETH,OLIVIA
STEAL by SNEED,AMBER 10:50
GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,KATIE 10:35 17-15 V2
ASSIST by SMITH,NEKOLE --
10:21 MISS 3PTR by STRONG,SHEMEKA
-- REBOUND OFF by CASSIDY,DARCI
FOUL by PEGUES,EBONY 10:15
10:15 17-16 V1 GOOD FT by CASSIDY,DARCI
10:15 17-17 GOOD FT by CASSIDY,DARCI
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,NEKOLE 10:02
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,NEKOLE --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,NEKOLE 09:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BEOUGHER,BECCA
09:41 17-19 H2 GOOD LAYUP by SINDELAR,BRENDAC(In the paint)
-- ASSIST by SARTI,ROBERTA

MISS JUMPER by PEGUES,EBONY 09:16
-- REBOUND DEF by SINDELAR,BRENDA
FOUL by NEHLS,CAROLINE 09:11
08:58 MISS LAYUP by SARTI,ROBERTA
BLOCK by BUTLER,JENNIFER 08:58

-- REBOUND OFF by SARTI,ROBERTA
08:50 17-21 H4 GOOD LAYUP by SARTI,ROBERTA(In the paint)

08:35 FOUL by CASSIDY,DARCI
GOOD LAYUP by LIIVANDI,SIIRI(in the paint) 08:22 19-21 H2
ASSIST by GOVAN,MONIQUE --

08:06 TURNOVER by SARTI,ROBERTA
STEAL by BUTLER,JENNIFER 07:59
TURNOVER by GOVAN,MONIQUE 07:47

07:47 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

07:27 19-23 H4 GOOD LAYUP by SARTI,ROBERTA(In the paint)
-- ASSIST by STRONG,SHEMEKA
GOOD 3PTR by PEGUES,EBONY 07:09 22-23 H1
ASSIST by SNEED,AMBER --
06:59 MISS JUMPER by BEOUGHER,BECCA
REBOUND DEF by SNEED,AMBER --
GOOD JUMPER by SNEED,AMBER 06:44 24-23 V1
ASSIST by PEGUES,EBONY --

06:25 MISS 3PTR by CASSIDY,DARCI
REBOUND DEF by LIIVANDI,SIIRI --
TURNOVER by PEGUES,EBONY 06:02

05:20 MISS JUMPER by CASSIDY,DARCI

REBOUND DEF by SNEED,AMBER --
GOOD JUMPER by PEGUES,EBONY 04:59 26-23 V3



TURNOVER by SNEED,AMBER
FOUL by SNEED,AMBER

TURNOVER by BUTLER,JENNIFER

MISS LAYUP by SNEED,AMBER

FOUL by LIIVANDI,SIIRI

REBOUND DEF by SNEED,AMBER

MISS JUMPER by PEGUES,EBONY

REBOUND OFF by PEGUES,EBONY
MISS LAYUP by PEGUES,EBONY

GOOD LAYUP by PEGUES,EBONY(in the paint)

ASSIST by NELSON,KATIE

STEAL by NELSON,KATIE
TURNOVER by SNEED,AMBER

GOOD JUMPER by BUTLER,JENNIFER

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,PAIGE
ASSIST by BUTLER,JENNIFER

04:48

26-24
26-25

28-25

28-27

30-27

30-30

33-30

33-32

V2
Vi

V3

Vi

V3

V3

Vi

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by CASSIDY,DARCI

GOOD FT by BEOUGHER,BECCA
GOOD FT by BEOUGHER,BECCA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TURNOVER by STRONG,SHEMEKA

REBOUND DEF by SARTI,ROBERTA

MISS FT by STRONG,SHEMEKA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by STRONG,SHEMEKA

REBOUND DEF by STRONG,SHEMEKA
TURNOVER by STRONG,SHEMEKA

TURNOVER by CASSIDY,DARCI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by DUNSETH,OLIVIA
REBOUND OFF by CASH,ALICIA

GOOD LAYUP by CASH,ALICIA(in the paint)
FOUL by CASH,ALICIA

GOOD 3PTR by CASH,ALICIA
ASSIST by STRONG,SHEMEKA

GOOD JUMPER by CASH,ALICIA
ASSIST by STRONG,SHEMEKA

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UMass Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: ARKANSAS-LITTLE ROCK
MISS LAYUP by PEGUES,EBONY 19:41
REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,JENNIFER -
GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,JENNIFER(in the paint) 19:36 35-32 V3
19:14 MISS 3PTR by STRONG,SHEMEKA
REBOUND DEF by PEGUES,EBONY -
TURNOVER by LIIVANDI,SIIRI 19:01
18:59 STEAL by CASSIDY,DARCI
18:56 MISS LAYUP by CASSIDY,DARCI
REBOUND DEF by LIIVANDI,SIIRI -
MISS 3PTR by PEGUES,EBONY 18:29
- REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,ASTEN
18:01 35-34 V1 GOOD LAYUP by CASH,ALICIA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,NEKOLE 17:44
- REBOUND DEF by CASH,ALICIA
17:44 35-37 H2 GOOD 3PTR by CASSIDY,DARCI
== ASSIST by STRONG,SHEMEKA
MISS JUMPER by NEHLS,CAROLINE 17:39

REBOUND DEF by SARTI,ROBERTA



17:21 TURNOVER by SARTI,ROBERTA

MISS 3PTR by NELSON,KATIE 17:07

REBOUND OFF by NEHLS,CAROLINE --

MISS LAYUP by NEHLS,CAROLINE 17:03

REBOUND OFF by NELSON,KATIE --

GOOD JUMPER by NEHLS,CAROLINE 16:42 37-37

ASSIST by FOSTER,CLEO --
15:48 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:31 MISS JUMPER by CASH,ALICIA

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,CLEO --
MISS JUMPER by NEHLS,CAROLINE 15:05
REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,JENNIFER --

14:59 FOUL by BEOUGHER,BECCA
GOOD FT by BUTLER,JENNIFER 14:59 38-37 V1
MISS FT by BUTLER,JENNIFER 14:59
REBOUND OFF by FOSTER,CLEO --
GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,KATIE 14:42 41-37 V4
14:27 MISS 3PTR by CASH,ALICIA
-- REBOUND OFF by STRONG,SHEMEKA
14:18 MISS JUMPER by STRONG,SHEMEKA

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,JENNIFER --
GOOD JUMPER by GOVAN,MONIQUE 13:54 43-37 V6
ASSIST by FOSTER,CLEO --
13:32 MISS 3PTR by CASSIDY,DARCI
-- REBOUND OFF by SARTI,ROBERTA
FOUL by BUTLER,JENNIFER 13:27
13:27 43-38 V5 GOOD FT by SARTI,ROBERTA
13:27 43-39 V 4 GOOD FT by SARTI,ROBERTA
MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,JENNIFER 13:05
-- REBOUND DEF by CASH,ALICIA
12:51 MISS JUMPER by STRONG,SHEMEKA
-- REBOUND OFF by STRONG,SHEMEKA
12:47 43-41 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by STRONG,SHEMEKA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SNEED,AMBER 12:30
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
12:12 MISS JUMPER by KENNEDY,ASTEN
REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,JENNIFER --
MISS JUMPER by LIIVANDI,SIIRI 11:52
11:52 BLOCK by CASH,ALICIA
REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,JENNIFER --
TURNOVER by BUTLER,JENNIFER 11:45
11:45 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
FOUL by NELSON,KATIE 11:23
11:15 MISS JUMPER by KENNEDY,ASTEN
-- REBOUND OFF by KENNEDY,ASTEN
11:12 43-43 GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,ASTEN(in the paint)
FOUL by BUTLER,JENNIFER 11:12
11:12 43-44 H1 GOOD FT by KENNEDY,ASTEN
MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,JENNIFER 10:46
-- REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,ASTEN
10:33 MISS 3PTR by BEOUGHER,BECCA
BLOCK by NEHLS,CAROLINE 10:33
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by NEHLS,CAROLINE 10:15
10:15 MISS FT by CASSIDY,DARCI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:15 43-45 H2 GOOD FT by CASSIDY,DARCI

09:53 FOUL by BEOUGHER,BECCA
MISS FT by LIIVANDI,SIIRI 09:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LIIVANDI,SIIRI 09:53 44-45 H1

09:29 TURNOVER by CASSIDY,DARCI



09:18 FOUL by STRONG,SHEMEKA

GOOD LAYUP by LIIVANDI,SIIRI(in the paint) 09:13 46-45 V1
08:59 MISS 3PTR by CASSIDY,DARCI
REBOUND DEF by NEHLS,CAROLINE --
MISS LAYUP by PEGUES,EBONY 08:36
REBOUND OFF by PEGUES,EBONY --
TURNOVER by PEGUES,EBONY 08:34

08:21 46-48 H2 GOOD 3PTR by CASH,ALICIA
-- ASSIST by CASSIDY,DARCI
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,KATIE 07:56
-- REBOUND DEF by BEOUGHER,BECCA
07:52 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
07:44 46-51 H5 GOOD 3PTR by CASH,ALICIA
-- ASSIST by CASSIDY,DARCI

MISS LAYUP by PEGUES,EBONY 07:26
REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,JENNIFER --
07:24 FOUL by STRONG,SHEMEKA
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,KATIE 07:16
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,PAIGE --
MISS 3PTR by PEGUES,EBONY 06:59
REBOUND OFF by LIIVANDI,SIIRI --
TURNOVER by PEGUES,EBONY 06:32
06:26 MISS LAYUP by CASSIDY,DARCI
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,KATIE --
TURNOVER by NELSON,KATIE 06:21
06:19 STEAL by STRONG,SHEMEKA
06:16 MISS LAYUP by STRONG,SHEMEKA

-- REBOUND OFF by STRONG,SHEMEKA
06:13 46-53 H7 GOOD LAYUP by STRONG,SHEMEKA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:10
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,KATIE 05:55

-- REBOUND DEF by CASSIDY,DARCI
FOUL by NELSON,KATIE 05:47

05:47 46-54 H8 GOOD FT by DUNSETH,OLIVIA
05:47 46-55 H9 GOOD FT by DUNSETH,OLIVIA

05:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:35 FOUL by CASSIDY,DARCI
GOOD 3PTR by PEGUES,EBONY 05:22 49-55 H6
ASSIST by GOVAN,MONIQUE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:19
05:19 TURNOVER by CASSIDY,DARCI
STEAL by HARRIS,PAIGE 05:17
TURNOVER by PEGUES,EBONY 05:08
05:07 STEAL by CASSIDY,DARCI
04:49 TURNOVER by SARTI,ROBERTA
04:49 FOUL by SARTI,ROBERTA
TURNOVER by PEGUES,EBONY 04:40
04:24 MISS LAYUP by SARTI,ROBERTA
-- REBOUND OFF by DUNSETH,OLIVIA
04:18 TURNOVER by DUNSETH,OLIVIA
STEAL by LIIVANDI,SIIRI 04:16
03:51 FOUL by CASSIDY,DARCI
MISS FT by BUTLER,JENNIFER 03:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BUTLER,JENNIFER 03:51
REBOUND OFF by LIIVANDI,SIIRI --
TURNOVER by NELSON,KATIE 03:46
03:44 STEAL by BEOUGHER,BECCA
03:32 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
03:13 TURNOVER by SARTI,ROBERTA
03:13 FOUL by SARTI,ROBERTA

MISS FT by BUTLER,JENNIFER 03:13



TURNOVER by GOVAN,MONIQUE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,PAIGE
REBOUND OFF by PEGUES,EBONY

GOOD LAYUP by PEGUES,EBONY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,PAIGE
TURNOVER by HARRIS,PAIGE

GOOD FT by NELSON,KATIE
TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by PEGUES,EBONY
REBOUND OFF by LIIVANDI,SIIRI
MISS LAYUP by LIIVANDI,SIIRI
REBOUND OFF by LIIVANDI,SIIRI

GOOD LAYUP by LIIVANDI,SIIRI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PEGUES,EBONY

REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,JENNIFER

MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,JENNIFER
REBOUND OFF by SNEED,AMBER
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by PEGUES,EBONY
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,PAIGE
GOOD JUMPER by PEGUES,EBONY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL by NELSON,KATIE

FOUL by FOSTER,CLEO

GOOD 3PTR by PEGUES,EBONY

OT 1 Play By Play

49-57

51-57

52-57

54-57

56-57

56-58
56-59
59-59

H8

H 6

H5

H3

H1

H2
H3

REBOUND DEF by SARTI,ROBERTA
GOOD JUMPER by BEOUGHER,BECCA
ASSIST by CASSIDY,DARCI

STEAL by CASH,ALICIA

MISS JUMPER by STRONG,SHEMEKA

MISS LAYUP by SARTI,ROBERTA

TURNOVER by STRONG,SHEMEKA
FOUL by STRONG,SHEMEKA

TURNOVER by STRONG,SHEMEKA

TURNOVER by BEOUGHER,BECCA

GOOD FT by CASH,ALICIA
GOOD FT by CASH,ALICIA

VISITORS: UMass Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: ARKANSAS-LITTLE ROCK
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,KATIE 04:39
- REBOUND DEF by SARTI,ROBERTA
FOUL by LIIVANDI,SIIRI 04:21
04:21 MISS FT by CASH,ALICIA
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,CLEO -
MISS 3PTR by PEGUES,EBONY 04:11
REBOUND OFF by FOSTER,CLEO -
03:57 FOUL by CASH,ALICIA
GOOD FT by LIIVANDI,SIIRI 03:57 60-59 V1
MISS FT by LIIVANDI,SIIRI 03:57
- REBOUND DEF by CASH,ALICIA
FOUL by FOSTER,CLEO 03:48
03:48 60-60 GOOD FT by CASSIDY,DARCI
03:48 60-61 H1 GOOD FT by CASSIDY,DARCI
MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,JENNIFER 03:25
- REBOUND DEF by CASH,ALICIA
FOUL by PEGUES,EBONY 02:42
02:42 60-62 H2 GOOD FT by CASSIDY,DARCI
02:42 MISS FT by CASSIDY,DARCI



TURNOVER by LIIVANDI,SIIRI

MISS FT by LIIVANDI,SIIRI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by LIIVANDI,SIIRI
REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,JENNIFER
MISS 3PTR by PEGUES,EBONY

FOUL by BUTLER,JENNIFER

MISS 3PTR by NELSON,KATIE
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,PAIGE
MISS 3PTR by PEGUES,EBONY
REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,JENNIFER
TURNOVER by BUTLER,JENNIFER
FOUL by BUTLER,JENNIFER

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,PAIGE
REBOUND OFF by SNEED,AMBER
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,PAIGE
ASSIST by SNEED,AMBER
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by GOVAN,MONIQUE

GOOD JUMPER by BUTLER,JENNIFER
ASSIST by NELSON,KATIE
FOUL by NELSON,KATIE

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,PAIGE

60-65

60-66

63-66

63-67
63-68
65-68

65-69
65-70

H5

H 6

H3

H 4
H5
H3

H4
H5

STEAL by BEOUGHER,BECCA
GOOD 3PTR by CASSIDY,DARCI
FOUL by KENNEDY,ASTEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by CASH,ALICIA
MISS FT by SARTI,ROBERTA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SARTI,ROBERTA

TURNOVER by SARTI,ROBERTA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by CASSIDY,DARCI
GOOD FT by CASSIDY,DARCI

GOOD FT by CASSIDY,DARCI
GOOD FT by CASSIDY,DARCI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



